

501(c)(3) Nonprofit 1101 30th St. NW Suite 500 Washington DC, 20007 (202) 718-4119 tmoore@nnahra.org

## What the NNAHRA Foundation Is

The NNAHRA Foundation, a 501(c)3 non-profit, is an independent yet collaborative division of the National Native American Human Resources Association (NNAHRA).

## **NNAHRA Foundation Mission**

To provide timely and trusted information and resources to those serving and leading Tribal government and enterprises in areas of people management, employment policy development and capacity building across Indian Country.

## **NNAHRA Foundation Vision**

Advocate, research and educate in the name of Indian Country Human Resources to protect and honor tribal sovereignty and jurisdiction through meaningful employment practices.